FY 19/20

DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS CORPORATIONS, SECURITIES & COMMERCIAL LICENSING BUREAU DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT

February 2020 Page 1 of 2

To obtain copies of disciplinary action documents, you may submit a Freedom of Information Act request by visiting: www.mi.gov/larafoia. Current license status and disciplinary action history can be verified at the following CSCL web link: www.mi.gov/licenselookup

Information reported in this Disciplinary Action Report [DAR] results from an Order of a Licensing Board or other appropriate issuing authority. Orders, including Final Orders, are subject to rescission, modification, or other actions subsequent to the issuance of a DAR. These actions will be reported in the subsequent DAR when issued.

	LICENSEE	EFFECTIVE DATE	ACTION TAKEN	REASON
	February 2020			
	CEMETERY REGULATION			
DEARBORN HEIGHTS / LIVONIA	MAPLE GROVE CEMETERY, INC. Cemetery Registration No. 22-01-000288 Complaint No. 341556	2/26/2020	1. Fine \$750	Violation of Cemetery Regulation Act and/or Rule Violation
	INVESTMENT/SECURITIES			
MACOMB	ROBERT RUBARTH CRD No. 2315888 Complaint No. 339533	2/20/2020	Fine \$7,500 Conditionally Registered	Violation of Securities Act and/or Rule Violation
NEW YORK, NY	SOLIUM FINANCIAL SERVICES, LLC CRD No. 147933 Complaint No. 341950	2/13/2020	1. Fine \$112,950 2. Registration Fees \$1,500 3. SFS shall cease and desist from violating section 401(1) of the Act, MCL 451.2401(1).	and/or Rule
	PREPAID FUNERAL AND CEMETERY SALES			
DEARBORN	MAPLE GROVE CEMETERY, INC. Prepaid Funeral and Cemetery Sales Registration No. 34-01-001119 Complaint No. 341555	2/26/2020	1. Fine \$750	Violation of Prepaid Funeral and Cemetery Sales Act and/or Rule Violation
	TRANSPORTATION COMPANY			

FY 19/20

DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS CORPORATIONS, SECURITIES & COMMERCIAL LICENSING BUREAU DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT

February 2020 Page 2 of 2

CALUMET/LAURIUM	906 TAXI LLC Unregistered Application No. 58-02-000176 Complaint No. 339972	2/11/2020	1. Fine \$300.97 2. Cease and desist from further violating the Act, by ceasing to hold itself out to the public as willing to transport passengers for hire by limousine or by taxicab in this state until it	Violation of Limousine, Taxicab, and Transportation Network Company Act
CLINTON TOWNSHIP	DE-NEXUS TRANSPORTATION SERVICES II	2/27/2020	obtains a certificate of registration from the Department under the Act. 1. Fine of \$251.55	Violation of
CLINTON TOWNSHIP	LLC A/K/A DE-NEXUS TRANSPORTATION SERVICES INC. Unregistered Complaint No. 340929	212112020	2. Cease and desist from further violating the Act, by ceasing to hold itself out to the public as willing to transport passengers for hire by limousine or by taxicab in this state until it obtains a certificate of registration from the Department under the Act.	Limousine, Taxicab, and Transportation Network Company Act